Our Ref.: 39-16

RE

Tamp amEL 01-06-1999

MRO 12.22.98

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

100935674

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	70017			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attacked? Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attacked? Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attacked? Merger Security Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Victoria University of Manchester Internal Address: Street Address: Oxford Road City: Manchester State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: M13 9PL			
Execution Date: 18 December 1998 and 26 November 1998, respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:			
A Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/188,348 (2) (3)	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3)			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Larry S. Nixon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 E Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:	d seems and the seems are the			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.			
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
Reg. No. 25,640	December 22, 1998 Date Date			

Document4

PATENT

REEL: 9673 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pankaj Maganlal Vadgama of 4 The Sidings, Drywood Avenue, Worsley,
Manchester, M28 4QA, United Kingdom and Paul Howard Treloar of 8 Fox Lane, Waverton, Chester, Cheshire, CH3 7PQ, United Kingdom
hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in
SAMPLE ANALYSER
for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and
WHEREAS, The Victoria University of Manchester,
hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of <u>United Kingdom</u> having a
principal place of business at Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, United Kingdom desires to
acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention
disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said
application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be
obtained therefor and thereon;
NOW THEREFORE. To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell. assign and transfer unto Assignee.
Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.
Signed at hunderly on 111 whenter 1991
Det hade books
The region of the
PANKAJ MAGANLAĽ VADGAMA
- +t-e-t> t-
Witness
WILLIE SS
A.d. (.1)
Witness

PATENT REEL: 9673 FRAME: 0454

Signed at x		on	26	-11- 1	978
	1/1/	2			
PAUL HOWAI	RD TRELOAR		•		
/	Belle		1		
Witness		(/		
_	M	lan			
Witness					

RECORDED: 12/22/1998

PATENT REEL: 9673 FRAME: 0455